

**Region:** 5

**Location:** VA006

**CSS #:** 28927

**Maximo Work Order No.:** 17324

**Asset #:** NA

**Date Issued:** 4/27/22

**Original Description:** Additional efforts light pole repairs and sign at front of property

**Repairs Needed:**

S&S will replace (2) flood lights with new LED Lumark NFFLD-C40

S&S will replace (2) pole lights with new LED pole light heads 150W 5700K.

S&S will fabricate and install (4) base covers.

S&S will need an articulating lift (concrete wall in the way) to reach a light pole and bypass the photocell.

**RS Means Line Buildup and Labor Summary (Data Version 2017, Q4):**

Quantity	Line Item Number	Description	Labor Hours	Labor Rate/Hr	Materials	Equipment	Total
--	NA	Materials (See attached Detail)	--	--	\$3,802.17	--	\$3,802.17
--	NA	S&S Labor GMW	14	\$80.00	--	--	\$1,120.00
--	NA	S&S Labor Electrician	14	\$100.00	--	--	\$1,400.00
--	NA	TW Coordination Labor	4	\$80.00	--	--	\$320.00

**Estimate Summary:**

Labor Hours	Labor Cost	Material Cost	Equipment	Total Cost	CE Factor	Total Estimate
32	\$2,840.00	\$3,802.17	--	\$6,642.17	106%	<b>\$7,040.70</b>



**S&S Mechanical**  
4831 South Crain Highway  
Upper Marlboro, MD 20772

Tel. 1 - (301) 574-1555  
Fax. 1 - (301) 574-1558  
www.sandsmidatlantic.com

## CUSTOMER QUOTATION NO. 1008

Tidewater, Inc.  
Tidewater, Inc  
6625 Selnick Dr.  
Suite A  
Elkridge MD 21075

**Quote Name:** Cont.  
**Quote No:** 1008  
**Site:** VA006 TGST Frank D. Peregory  
**Site Contact:**  
**Salesperson:** Lindsay Ruby  
**Created Date:** 04/21/2022  
**Valid For:** 30 Day(s)

S&S furthermore found the following:

S&S will replace (2) flood lights with new LED Lumark NFFLD-C40

S&S will replace (2) pole lights with new LED pole light heads 150W 5700K.

S&S will fabricate and install (4) base covers.

S&S will need an articulating lift (concrete wall in the way) to reach a light pole and bypass the photocell.

### Service

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Lumark NFFLD-C40-T 128W QTY 2	1.00	\$1,130.33	\$1,130.33
LED Pole Light Heads 150 Watt 5700K	2.00	\$139.19	\$278.38
45' Articulating Man Lift	1.00	\$1,333.46	\$1,333.46
Shop Time/Fabrications	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Shop Materials Misc. Steel/Welder	1.00	\$260.00	\$260.00
Electrical Labor Rate	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
General Maintenance Labor Rate	14	\$80.00	\$1,120.00
<b>Sub-Total ex Tax</b>			\$6,322.17
<b>Tax</b>			\$0.00
<b>Total inc Tax</b>			\$6,322.17

---

<b>Labor</b>	\$2,520.00
<b>Materials</b>	\$3,802.17
<b>Sub-Total ex Tax</b>	\$6,322.17
<b>Tax</b>	\$0.00
<b>Total inc Tax</b>	\$6,322.17

# Quotation

**CAPITAL ELECTRIC**  
**600 W HAMBURG ST**  
**BALTIMORE,MD 21230-2682**  
**410-752-4080**

**nichon.skinner@capitalelectricsupply.com**

QUOTE TO:  
 S&S FABRICATORS INC  
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HWY  
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772-3109  
 240-882-1660

SHIP TO:  
 S&S FABRICATORS INC  
 4845 SOUTH CRAIN HWY  
 UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772-3109  
 240-882-1660

QUOTE DATE	QUOTE NUMBER
04/21/22	S047912049
PAGE NO.	
1 of 1	

CUSTOMER NUMBER		CUSTOMER ORDER NUMBER		JOB NAME		QUOTED TO	
132423							
SALESPERSON		SHIP VIA		FREIGHT ALLOWED		EXPIRATION DATE	
NICHON SKINNER		DC30 SO-PRNC GRG		No		11:59pm ET 05/06/22	
ORDER QTY	UPC	DESCRIPTION			UNIT PRICE	U	EXT PRICE
2ea	19255201502	RAB X17XFU105T 105W FLD-LT FX			263.530	e	527.06
2ea	08008380118	LUMARK NFFLD-C40-T 128W LED FLOOD 120-277V TRUNNION MOUNT 4000K BRONZE 16000+ LUMENS			470.970	e	941.94

## TERMS & CONDITIONS

OUR PRODUCTS AND SERVICES ARE SUBJECT TO, AND GOVERNED EXCLUSIVELY BY, OUR TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE, WHICH ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN AND AVAILABLE AT [www.capitalelectricsupply.com/terms](http://www.capitalelectricsupply.com/terms). ADDITIONAL OR CONFLICTING TERMS ARE REJECTED, VOID, AND OF NO FORCE OR EFFECT. WIRE & PIPE PRICES ARE ONLY GOOD FOR THE CURRENT DAY.

## TAXES NOT INCLUDED

<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>1469.00</b>
<b>S&amp;H CHGS</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>Amount Due</b>	<b>1469.00</b>

Equipment



45' Articulating Man Lift w/Jib  
\$520/day

X

-

1  
QTY

+ \$520

Equipment Subtotal	\$520
Delivery	\$211.38
Pickup	\$211.38
Sunbelt Rentals Environmental Fee	-
Transportation Surcharge	\$80.32



Rental Protection Plan \$78  
(Optional)  
Protect yourself. [Learn more about RPP.](#)

Environmental/Hazmat Fee 2133Xxx0000	\$10.14
--------------------------------------	---------

Rental Subtotal	\$1,111.22
Sales Tax	\$36.49

Estimated Total (USD)*	\$1,147.71
------------------------	------------

☐ I agree to Sunbelt Rentals Terms &

Continue



Your cart

Product	Price
<div><div></div><div>LED Pole Light Heads 150 Watt 5700K Black AM, LED Parking Lot Lights - LED Area Light (x2)</div></div>	\$115.99
<div><div></div><div>Quantity <div><div>-</div><div>2</div><div>+</div></div></div></div>	

Subtotal: \$231.98

Shipping & taxes calculated at checkout

Shub

Hey there! Do you have any questions about the items in your cart?

Powered by  gorgias

Click to reply











